Schedule F - Playing Fields and Sports Courts

. . 2025 Fee (HST 2026 Proposed Fee
Playing Fields and Sport Courts “ Included HST Included

Soccer Fields — Youth
Soccer Fields — Youth Tournament*
Soccer Fields — Adult

Soccer Fields — Adult Tournament*

Port Colborne Minor Sport League Rate
Baseball/Softball Diamonds — Youth
Baseball/Softball Diamonds — Youth Tournament*
Baseball/Softball Diamonds — Adult
Baseball/Softball Diamonds — Adult Tournament*
Adult League

Lighting (soccer field or baseball/softball diamond)
Lining (soccer field or baseball/softball diamond)
Grooming (Diamonds)

Tennis/Pickleball Courts
(Cedar Bay Centennial or West Side Tennis Courts)

Volleyball Courts
(Cedar Bay Centennial Park)

Horse Paddock
Skateboard & BMX Park

All fees are plus insurance unless insurance is otherwise provided.

*Tournaments on request

Per field/Per hour
Per field/Per hour
Per field/Per hour
Per field/Per hour

Per player fee

Per Diamond/Per
hour

Per Diamond/Per
hour

Per field/Per hour

Per field/Per hour

Per Team/Per
Season

Add/Per field
Add/Per field

Add/Per field

Per court/Per hour

Per court/Per hour

Sanctioned OR Un-

Sanctioned

Competitions terms

to be negotiated.

$6.21

$11.30
$39.55
$38.42

$5.00

$6.21
$11.30
$39.55
$38.42
NEW
$22.60
$22.60

$21.47

$7.91

$16.95

$8.00

$14.50
$42.00
$42.00

$5.00

$8.00
$14.50
$40.00
$42.00
$476.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$10.00

$17.00
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