

Schedule F - Playing Fields and Sports Courts

Playing Fields and Sport Courts	Unit	2025 Fee (HST Included)	2026 Proposed Fee (HST Included)
Soccer Fields – Youth	Per field/Per hour	\$6.21	\$8.00
Soccer Fields – Youth Tournament*	Per field/Per hour	\$11.30	\$14.50
Soccer Fields – Adult	Per field/Per hour	\$39.55	\$42.00
Soccer Fields – Adult Tournament*	Per field/Per hour	\$38.42	\$42.00
Port Colborne Minor Sport League Rate	Per player fee	\$5.00	\$5.00
Baseball/Softball Diamonds – Youth	Per Diamond/Per hour	\$6.21	\$8.00
Baseball/Softball Diamonds – Youth Tournament*	Per Diamond/Per hour	\$11.30	\$14.50
Baseball/Softball Diamonds – Adult	Per field/Per hour	\$39.55	\$40.00
Baseball/Softball Diamonds – Adult Tournament*	Per field/Per hour	\$38.42	\$42.00
Adult League	Per Team/Per Season	NEW	\$476.00
Lighting (soccer field or baseball/softball diamond)	Add/Per field	\$22.60	\$25.00
Lining (soccer field or baseball/softball diamond)	Add/Per field	\$22.60	\$25.00
Grooming (Diamonds)	Add/Per field	\$21.47	\$25.00
Tennis/Pickleball Courts (Cedar Bay Centennial or West Side Tennis Courts)	Per court/Per hour	\$7.91	\$10.00
Volleyball Courts (Cedar Bay Centennial Park)	Per court/Per hour	\$16.95	\$17.00
Horse Paddock Skateboard & BMX Park	Sanctioned OR Un-Sanctioned Competitions terms to be negotiated.		

All fees are plus insurance unless insurance is otherwise provided.

*Tournaments on request